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Name Title Department Phone Email 
Term 
Expires 

Jennifer Kerns President History (503) 725-3006 
 

jkernspsuaaup@gmail.com 
 

May 1, 2022 

Mark Leymon VP for Collective Bargaining  CCJ (503) 725-8070 markleymon@gmail.com May 1, 2022 

Courtney Bailey VP for Membership and Organizing ACS (503) 725-4964 cbaileyaaup@gmail.com  May 1, 2022 

Ted Donlan 
Interim VP for Grievances & Academic 
Freedom 

SSW (503) 725-8977 tedoregon@gmail.com May 1, 2023 

Vacant 
(David K. resigned 10/31/21) 

VP for Legislative and Political Action    May 1, 2023 

Ellie Harmon 
VP for Communications and Public 
Relations 

CMP (503) 725-3242 ellieaaup@gmail.com  May 1, 2022 

David Hansen Treasurer SBA 
(503) 725-5213 
(503) 818-5774 pager 

hansend@zoho.com May 1, 2023 

Veronica Hotton Secretary UNST (503)725-8430 psuaaup.veronica@gmail.com May 1, 2023 

Cristina Restad Councilor SBA (503) 725-4742 cristina.restad@gmail.com  May 1, 2022 

Tina Burdsall Councilor Sociology (503) 725-3927 tinaburdsall@gmail.com May 1, 2023 

Vacant Councilor    May 1, 2023 

Erica Geller Councilor DOSL (503) 725-5341 
 

ericamgeller@gmail.com      
 

May 1, 2022 

Vacant 
(Evguenia D. resigned 11/5/21) 

Councilor    May 1, 2023 

Emily Melgoza Councilor SALP (503) 725-5654 
emily.ann.melgoza@gmail.com 
emelgoza@pdx.edu 

May 1, 2022 

José Padín Immediate Past President Sociology (503) 725-8504 

 
 

Jose.aaup@gmail.com 
 

May 1, 2022 

Office Staff      

Phil Lesch Executive Director AAUP (503) 343-6082 phil@psuaaup.net   

Heather Nahmias Administrative Coordinator AAUP (503) 725-4414 heather@psuaaup.net   

Vacant Internal Organizer AAUP    

2021-2023 Executive Council & Staff Roster 
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